

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 8 / 2 0 0 9

(From the judgement and order dated 23 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 in CM W P No.5 1 5 8 / 1 9 8 9  
of

The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

D. P. K E S A R I & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

BOA R D OF DI R.O F ALL A H A B A D AGR I.I N S T .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA RUN CHAT T E R J E E  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.L. DAT TU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ran a Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Rash mi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Var m a , Adv.  
Ms. S. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Arvind Var m a , learned co  
unsel appearing for the respondent accepts notice for the sole respondent.  
Mr. Verma, learned counsel appearing for the respondent - decree  
holder submits that the decree holder shall not execute the decree  
till any further order is passed by the High Court. In that vie

w of the matter, We are not passing any interim stay order at this stage.  
List on 19 th

of Ja nu a ry, 20 0 9 .

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master