

ITEM NO.71  
(For orders)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).48/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2008 in CMWP No. 5158/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

D.P.KESARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF DIR.OF ALLAHABAD AGRI.INST.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms.Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Varma, Adv.

Ms.Swati Sinha, Adv.

for M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List on 06.02.2009 for orders.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master